# **CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM**

PROJECT: <u>Jasmine Street Drainage Project</u> CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: <u>06</u>				
	DATE: <u>10-8-15</u>	ALCONOMIC AL. J.		
	CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2126			
TO CONTRACTOR: Pars Construction Services, I	LC			
Reason for Change Order: Removal and relocation of excaves \$818.74 = \$3,274.95. This price is inclusive of loading, have being RCP instead of CMP as shown in the bid documents.				
Original Contract Sum	\$688,180.00			
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agree	ment. \$ 115,411.66	5		
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order	\$ 803,591.66	15 OCT		
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$3,274.96	F		
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order	\$806,866.62	PM 2:		
The contract for substantial completion will be (increased) (	ecreased) (unchanged) by 0 days:	26		
Substantial Completion: October 6, 2015; Final C				
APPROVED BY:	DATE: 10/3/5			
(Project Manager (Department Head)  APPROVED BY: Contract Manager	DATE: 10 15	15		
APPROVED BY: Director of Office of Management & Bu	DATE: 10 1/5 1/5	-		
APPROVED BY: County Mariager	DATE: 10/15/15			
ACCOUNT NO.: 63470541-563300 JASMN  Qrainage related				

CHANGE OF (Instructions on 00 63 63-2)	RDER REQUEST FORM No. 06
PROJECT: Jasmine Street Drainage Project	
DATE OF ISSUANCE 10/07/15 EFFECTIVE I	DATE
NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONE COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: CM2126 CONTRACTOR Pars Construction Services, LLC	RS  ENGINEER / ARCHITECT McCranie & Associates
You are directed to make the following changes in the Conf	tract Documents.
Description: Removal and relocation of excavated RCP	
•	nal expenses incurred due to unforeseen RCP material found on the ice is inclusive of loading, hauling, and the lost average salvage
Attachments: Letter from PCS dated 9-30-15	
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Times  Substantial Completion: June 14, 2015 (265 days)
\$ 688,180.00	Ready for Final Payment: July 29, 2015 (45 days from SC) (days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 5 115,411.66	Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 5 114 days
	(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times Prior to this Change Order
\$ 803,591.66	Substantial Completion: October 6, 2015 (379 days)
	Ready for Final Payment: November 20, 2015 (45 days from SC) (days or dates)
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
\$3,274.96	O days (days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
\$806,866.62	Substantial Completion: October 6, 2015 (379 days)
	Ready for Final Payment: November 20, 2015 (45 days from SC) (days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:	ACCEPTED:

By: COUNTY (Authorized signature)

Date: 10/15/15

Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date:\_



September 30, 2015

Mr. Jonathan P. Page, P.E. Engineer III Nassau County Public Works 96161 Nassau Place Yulee, FL 32097

Re:

PCO #4 - RCP in lieu of CMP

Jasmine Street Drainage Improvements & Resurfacing

Contract No. NC14-004

Dear Mr. Page -

We respectfully submit our cost breakdown for the cost associated with removal and relocation of excavated RCP on the above referenced project. The RCP material is being hauled to and unloaded at the Nassau County Bailey Yard. We are requesting reimbursement at a per load price of \$818.74 per load. This price is inclusive of loading and hauling at \$268.97 per load and the lost average salvage value of \$549.77 per load due to material being RCP instead of CMP as shown in the bid documents. This change order will help cover the additional expenses incurred due to this unforeseen RCP material. Salvage tickets are attached for your use.

Lowboy (w/driver) 2 hours @ \$124.90	\$249.80
Average loss per load – 1 lump sum	\$511.20 (see below)
Subtotal	\$761.00
Mark-up	\$ 57.08
Total	\$818.00

Disposal Tickets Average:

1 load 7/1/15 - 15080 lbs. \$ 603.20 1 load 3/20/15 - 6780 lbs. \$ 271.20 1 load 2/27/15 - 26520 lbs \$1,060.80 1 load 2/9/15 - 2740 lbs \$ 109.60

\$2,044.80 - Average per Load \$511.20

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call our office.

Professionally,

Pars Construction Services, LLC.

Ali Hakimi

cc: PCO #4



August 7, 2015

Mr. Jonathan P. Page, P.E. Engineer III Nassau County Public Works 96161 Nassau Place Yulee, FL 32097

Re: PCO #4 - RCP in lieu of CMP

Jasmine Street Drainage Improvements & Resurfacing

Contract No. NC14-004

Dear Mr. Page -

We respectfully submit our cost breakdown for the cost associated with removal and relocation of excavated RCP on the above referenced project. The RCP material is being hauled to and unloaded at the Nassau County Bailey Yard. We are requesting reimbursement at a per load price of \$818.74 per load. This price is inclusive of loading and hauling at \$268.97 per load and the lost average salvage value of \$549.77 per load due to material being RCP instead of CMP as shown in the bid documents. This change order will help cover the additional expenses incurred due to this unforeseen RCP material. Salvage tickets are attached for your use.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call our office.

Professionally,

Pars Construction Services, LLC.

-Alī Haķimi

cc: PCO #4

850676 US HWY 17 YULEE, FL 32097 904-225-0055

Ticket: 137230

P/U #:

Date in: 07/01/2015

Date Out: 07/01/2015

Operator: SP

Time In: 08:23

Time Out: 08:39

Shipper: 16384

FLORIDA INFRASTRUCTURE

PO BOX 1269

CALLAHAN, FL 32011 Carrier: 16384

FLORIDA INFRASTRUCTURE

PO BOX 1259

CALLAHAN, FL 32011

License #:

PO#:

Container #:

Tires:

Description:

COMMODITY	GROSS	TARE	DED WT	NET	PRICE	DED \$	TOTAL \$
Iron Shred	49000	33920	O	15090	4.000	0.00	€03.20
naid L. Curcy	01	567				******	

Paid by CHECK

Check # 16567

Total

\$603.20

Note: Florida Statute 538,23(3) states: Any person who knowingly gives false verification of ownership or who gives a false or altered identification and who receives money or other consideration from a secondary metals recycler in return for regulated metals property commits (a) a felony of the third degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084, if the value of the money or other consideration received is less than \$300. (b) a felony of the second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084, if the value of the money or other Consideration received is \$300 or more. I am the rightful owner of, or am entitled to sell the regulated metals property being sold.

Received By:

850676 US EWY 17 YULEE, FL 32097 904-225-0055

Ticket: 134585

P/U 批

32011

Date in: 03/20/2015

Date Out: 03/20/2015

Operator: SP

Time In: 11:28

Time Out: 11:35

Shipper: 16384

FLORIDA INFRASTRUCTURE

PO BOX 1269

CALLAHAN, FL

Carrier: 16384

FLORIDA INFRASTRUCTURE

PO BOX 1269

CALLAHAN, FL

32011

License #:

PO#:

Container #:

Tires:

Description:

COMMODITY	GROSS	TARE	DED	WI	NET	PRICE	DED \$	TOTAL \$
Iron Shred	40720	33940	,	0	6780	4.000/CH	0.00	271.20

Paid by CHECK

Check # 14081

Total

\$271.20

Note: Florida Statute 538.23(3) states: Any person who knowingly gives false verification of ownership or who gives a false or altered identification and who receives money or other consideration from a secondary metals recycler in return for regulated metals property commits (a) a falony of the third degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084, if the value of the money or other consideration received is less than \$300. (b) a falony of the second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084, if the value of the money or other Consideration received is \$300 or more. I am the rightful owner of, or am entitled to sell the regulated metals property being sold.

Received By:

850676 US HWY 17 YULEE, FL 32097 904-225-0055

Ticket: 133534

P/U #.

32011

Date in: 02/09/2015

Date Out: 02/09/2015

Operator: SP

Time In: 08:05

Time Out: 08:21

operator. or

Shipper: 16384

Carrier: 16384

FLORIDA INFRASTRUCTURE

CALLAHAN, FL

ST RD 200

CALLAHAN, FL

FLORIDA INFRASTRUCTURE

ST RD 200

32011

License #:

PO #:

Container #:

Tires:

De ription:

CO	_4ODITY	GROSS	TARE	DED	WT	NET		DED \$	TOTAL \$
T.	Shred	38340	35600		0	2740	4.000/LB	0.00	109.60

Paid by CHECK

Check # 13078

Total

\$109.50

Note: Florida Sta in e 538.23(3) states: Any person who knowingly gives false verification of ownership or who gives a false or altered identification and who receives money or other consideration from a secondary metals recycler in return for regulated metals property commits (a) a felony of the third degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082, s.775.083, or s.775.084, if the value of the money or other consideration received is less than \$300. (b) a felony of the second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084, if the value of the money or other Consideration received is \$300 or more. I am the rightful owner of, or am entitled to sell the regulated metals property being sold.



Riceived By:	

350676 US HWY 17 YULEE, FL 32097 904-225-0055

Ticket: 134022

P/U #:

32011

Date In: 02/27/2015

Date Out: 02/27/2015

Operator: SP

Time In: 10:44

Time Out: 11:02

Shipper: 16384

FLORIDA INFRASTRUCTURE

PO BOX 1269

CALLAHAN, FL

Carrier: 16384

FLORIDA INFRASTRUCTURE

PO BOX 1269

CALLAHAN, FL 32011

License #:

PO #:

Container #:

Tires:

Description:

COMMODITY	GROSS	TARE	DED	MŢ	NET	PRICE	DED \$	TOTAL \$
Iron Shrad	59540	33020		O	26520	4.000/LB	0.00	1060.80

Paid by CHECK

Check # 13546

Total

\$1060.80

Note: Florida Statute 538.23(3) states: Any person who knowingly gives false verification of ownership or who gives a false or altered identification and who receives money or other consideration from a secondary metals recycler in return for regulated metals property commits (a) a felony of that hird degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082, s.775.083, or s.775.084, if the value of the money or other consideration received is less than \$300. (b) a felony of the second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084, if the value of the money or other Consideration received is \$300 or more. I am the rightful owner of, or am entitled to sell the regulated metals property being sold.

Received By:

2044.80